February May April May
2020 2020 2022 2022 Numbel % % rank** Numbe % % rank**




Vermont
Kentucky
Arkansas
Hawaii*

15,300
81,300
53,300
37,700

15,400
79,000
55,300
37,300

15,700
76,400
53,500
36,000

15,300
76,700
53,300
35,700

-400

300
-200
-300

-2.5%
0.4%
-0.4%
-0.8%

-100
-2,300
-2,000
-1,600

-0.6%
-2.9%
-3.6%
-4.3%

47
49
50
51



	12-mo rank

